USB3C-104-HUB with PD 3.0
Rugged USB3.2 Gen2 5-Port C&A Hub
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121 • (858) 550-9559 • Fax (858) 550-7322 • contactus@accesio.com • www.accesio.com
August 23rd 2021
FEATURES
• 5-port USB 3.2 Gen 2 hub with data transfers up to 10Gbps
• USB C with Power Delivery (PD) 3.0 upstream to host PC at up
to 20V @ 5A

USB Type C 8 Newtons disconnect non-latching
cable
Ordering Guide
USB3C-104-HUB RoHS compliant industrial USB 3.1
Gen 2 hub with locking/latching
connectors in rugged enclosure
(includes 6’ high-quality USB 3.1 Type
C latching cable)
USB3C-104-HUB-E Economy version with standard non-
latching USB type A connections
(includes 6’ high-quality USB 3.1 Type
C cable)
Model Options
-OEM Board only version (no enclosure)
-TAN Tantalum Capacitors instead of
Electrolytic for high altitude usage
-CC  Conformal Coating for use in high
humidity and dusty environments
Optional Accessories
PWR-ACDC-24V10A-L 24VDC 10A locking AC/DC adapter
MP104-DIN DIN rail mounting provision
LF-JDC-PLUG Locking power plug connector
CAB-PWR-01 Locking DC power cable assembly
CAB-PWR-02 Locking DC pwr cable assy right angle
	SPECIFICATIONS
	Bus Type: USB 3.2 Gen 2 10 Gbps
	SS+, SS, HS, FS, and LS supported on all ports
	One upstream Type C port with PD3.0
	One downstream Type C with PD3.0
	Two Type C downstream
	Two Type A downstream ports
	Environmental
	Operating: 0  to +70 C
	Storage: -40  to +85 C
	Humidity:  5-95% non-condensing
	Board Size:  3.550” x 3.775“
	Enclosure Size:  3.985” x 3.990” x 1.045”
	Weight: 304 grams (with enclosure)
	85 grams (-OEM version)
	Cable 6’ USB3 cable Type C to Type C
	6’ Type A to Type A option cable
	Power  Required external power 20 to 26VDC, via screw terminals 14-26 AWG
	or a locking DC jack / plug
	Power Delivery One upstream and one downstream
	Type C port supports the full PD3.0
	standards of 20V, 15V, 9V, and 5V
	power at up to 5A
	Two downstream Type C support 3A
	Two downstream Type A support
	USB Battery Charging v1.2 and
	Apple Charging standards (up to 1.8A)
	Connectors USB Type A Latching Retention up to 50 Newtons
	Physical shock: Per EIA-364-27 Condition H (11ms 30G)
	Vibration: Per EIA-364-28D
	Condition V, Test A
	USB Type A Standard 8 Newtons disconnect non-locking
	DC Jack (locking) Vibration: Method 201A
	(MIL-STD-202G) Ins. Resistance: Method 302 Cond. B
	Thermal Shock: Method 107G
	Temperature: -40-105 C (-40-+221 F)